● Works with Leading Edge and Trailing Edge Dimmers
● AC Input 120~277 VAC
● 0-10V Dimming / Triac dimming for 120VAC only
● Built-in Active PFC Function
● Protection: SCP / OCP
● High Operating Ambient Temp.: -30℃~+50℃
● Surge protection: L-FG/N-FG 1KV
● Safety: UL 8750 , Class P

81.0% 82.0% 82.0% 80.0% 0.97 0.97 0.92 0.85
80.0% 80.0% 78.0% 73.0% 0.95 0.95 0.9 0.8
Model Number Code
Units
Vac
Hz
A
A
mA
%
Units
%
%
%
V
s
Units
Vdc
Units
℃
%RH
℃
℃
%RH
g
TRI009U251TAN0 9 18~36 0.25 235~265mA
TRI005U151TAN0 5.4 26~36 0.15 138~162mA
TRI009U251CAN0 9 18~36 0.25 235~265mA
TRI005U151CAN0 5.4 26~36 0.15 138~162mA
Min.
10
Typ.
Output  Specifications

-5
108~132Vac
Load Regulation
Leakage Current 0.5 120VAC in
Max. Conditions/Description
Input Current 120VAC in0.25
120VAC in,25℃ Cold startInrush Current 10
108 305
TRI005U351TAN0
Input Frequency Range 57 63
5.25 6~15 0.35
Min. Typ. Max.
12.6 0.35TRI013U351TAN0
TRI Series
320~400mA
TRI010U701CAN0 10.5 6~15 0.7
TRI005U351CAN0
665~750mA
0.355.25
FEATURES: